

HOBBS OFFICE O. C. C.

Field Name Memphis County Lee DEC 23 7 40 PM '65
 Operator W. B. Smith Address 1500 W. 1st St. City Memphis
 Lease Name & Number None Well No. 2 Survey Lee 1st 7 1/2 1/4 E

RECORD OF INCLINATION

<u>Depth(feet)</u>	<u>Angle of Inclination (degrees)</u>	<u>Displacement(feet)</u>	<u>Accunulative Displacement(feet)</u>
307	1/2	2.68	2.68
982	1/2	5.89	8.57
1662	1/2	5.94	14.51
1990	1 3/4	10.02	24.53
2227	1/4	1.04	25.57
2763	1	9.35	34.92
2993	3/4	3.01	37.93
3400	1 1/2	10.66	48.59
3771	1	6.47	55.06
4129	1	6.25	61.31
4380	3/4	3.28	64.59
4447	1 1/4	1.46	66.05
4604	3/4	2.06	68.11
4774	3/4	2.22	70.33
4927	1	2.67	73.00
5059	1 1/4	2.88	75.88
5411	2 1/2	15.35	91.23
5506	2 1/2	4.14	95.37
5665	3	8.32	103.69
5816	2 1/4	5.93	109.62
6269	1	7.80	117.52
6453	1 3/4	5.62	123.14
6649	1 1/4	4.28	127.42
6827	1	3.11	130.53
7049	1 1/2	5.81	136.34
7172	1	2.32	138.66
7348	1	3.07	141.73
7462	1	1.99	143.72
7647	1/2	1.62	145.34
7840	1 1/4	4.21	149.55
8126	1 1/2	7.89	157.04
8356	2	8.03	165.07
8492	1 1/2	3.56	168.63
8605	1 1/4	2.46	171.09
8755	1 1/2	3.93	175.02
8943	2 3/4	9.02	184.04
9113	2 1/2	7.42	191.46
9235	2 3/4	5.85	197.31
9298	2 1/2	2.75	200.06
9365	2 3/4	3.21	203.27
9633	2 1/4	10.52	213.79
9794	2 1/4	6.32	220.11
9955	1 3/4	4.92	225.03
10049	1 3/4	2.87	227.90
10175	1 3/4	3.85	231.75
10280	1 3/4	3.21	234.96
10322	1 3/4	1.28	236.24

Survey was run in drill pipe.

I hereby certify that I have personal knowledge of the data and facts placed on this form, and that such information given above is true.

Signature _____
 Company Cactus Drilg Corp

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day, personally appeared _____, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereto, who, after being duly sworn, on oath states that he is the operator of the well identified in this instrument (that he is acting at the direction and on behalf of the operator of the well identified in this instrument), and that such well was not intentionally deviated from the vertical whatsoever (and that such well was deviated at random for the reason described in the attached statement).

Signature and Title of Affiant _____

Sworn and Subscribed to before me this the _____ day of _____